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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

1. Question: Since all the work associated with AS429 has been deleted per Amendment 
0005, is there still a need to install the Chilled Water Buffer tank in the Mechanical 
Room of AS427? 

 
1. Answer: Provide chilled water buffer tank as per plans. 
 
 
2. Question: Amendment #5, note 2a states "Delete all work in building AS429." What 

about the work associated with building AS429 on the exterior, in particular drawing 
E0.02, Ground Grid and Counter Poise, and on E1.06 Lightning Protection and down 
cabling to Ground Grid for AS429? 

 
 Amendment #5, note 2b states "Delete all ceiling and interior lighting work in building 

AS427 except for that work indicated in IFR room and IFR equipment room."  What 
about the Exit and Emergency fixtures bolded on drawing E1.02 and E2.02 in the area 
outside of the IFR Equipment Room and the IFR Control Room?  Will these need to 
be replaced with new fixtures as part of the new fixtures that will be replaced in the 
IFR Equipment and Control Rooms?  Do we disregard the requirements of notes #4 
and #5? 

 
2. Answer: Revise Amendment 0005, Item 2 to read: 
 
 'In addition to deleting all work associated with relocation of the generator and fuel 

tank from the scope of this contract per Amend 0004, delete the following items also: 
  
 a. Delete all work in building AS429 including work associated with building 
     AS429 on the exterior, in particular drawing E0.02, Ground Grid and Counter 
     Poise, and on E1.06 Lightning Protection and down cabling to Ground Grid for 
     AS429. 
 
 b. Delete all ceiling and interior lighting work in building AS427 except for that  
     work indicated in IFR equipment room, IFR, and hallway surrounding IFR    
     room.' 


